

## U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

	<del></del>	2005		
Form PTO-1595 1-31-92	Form PTO-1595 1-31-92		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office EET  Docket No. 057-0108 (04-004)	
To the Honorable	Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached origin	1724 al documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of	conveying party(ies):	2. Name and addr	ess of receiving party(ies):	
SI EI	SAUL DANIEL ZAMBRANO SHAHRIAR NICK NIAKAN ERIC CHARLES BAJZA STUART T. MIYAGISHIMA		Flow Engineering, Inc. te Street The: CA Zip Code: 92879  OLA 78 PL  OLA 78 P	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐yes ☒no			113	
Name of Conveyance:			(2b.) Name	
Security Agreement Change of Name Other		Address:	Address:	
Execution Date: March 23, 2005		Additional name(s) 8	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐yes ☒ no	
<b>5</b> N	Additional numbers			
	d address of party to whom correspondence concerning nt should be mailed:  Michael A. Shimokaji	O. Total number of	f applications and patents involved: one	
Address:	Suite 480		FR 3.41):\$ <u>40.00</u>	
City:	Newport Beach State: CA Zip Code: 92660	⊠Enclosed □Authorized to	be charged to deposit account	
	27431 (Insert Customer Number)	8. Deposit account		
			of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
To the booriginal	nt and signature.  est of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform document.  A. Shimokaji  Person Signing  Total number of p	67	ct and any attached copy is a true copy of the 3/24/05  Date  ar sheet, attachments and document: _2	
5 KBETEMA1 00	000031 11088427			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  BOX PATENT APPLICATION Assistant Commissioner for Patents				

PATENT REEL: 016417 FRAME: 0425

Attorney Docket: 057-0108 (04-004)

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Saul Daniel Zambrano, residing at Quartz Hills, California; Shahriar Nick Niakan, residing at Anaheim Hills, California; Eric Charles Bajza, residing at Garden Grove, California; and Stuart T. Miyagishima, residing at San Bernardino, California and (hereinafter "Assignor") has invented certain new and useful improvements in HIGH FLOW AIR FILTRATION SYSTEM FOR DODGE TRUCK (hereinafter "invention") for which Assignor is making or has made application for LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES, which application has been duly executed by Assignor on date(s) listed below.

AND WHEREAS, Advanced Flow Engineering, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, US, having a place of business at 191 Granite St., Corona, CA 92879, US, (hereinafter called "the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries any United States or foreign LETTERS PATENT that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, that for good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has assigned, sold and transferred, and does hereby assign, sell and transfer to the said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries and in and to any LETTERS PATENT of the United States and foreign countries, including utility models, inventor's certificates and like government grants, and all divisions reissues, continuations and extensions thereof that may be granted therefor, and the right to apply for LETTERS PATENT in foreign countries with full benefit of such priorities as may now or hereafter be granted to Assignor by local laws or by treaty including any international convention, for the protection of industrial property, together with the right to extend the protection of said United States LETTERS PATENT to the various territorial possessions now owned or which may be hereafter acquired by the United States of America, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors or assigns, to the full end of the term for which said LETTERS PATENT may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made. And Assignor does hereby request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, US and its foreign counterparts to issue said LETTERS PATENT when granted, in accordance with this assignment.

Assignor further covenants and agrees with the Assignee that Assignor has a full and unencumbered title to the invention hereby assigned, which title Assignor warrants unto the Assignee, and Assignor further agrees that Assignor will, without demanding any further consideration therefor, at the request but at the expense of the Assignee, do all lawful and just acts, including the execution and acknowledgment of instruments, that may be or become necessary for obtaining sustaining, extending, reissuing or reexamining United States and foreign LETTERS PATENT or the like for the said invention, and for maintaining and perfecting the Assignee's right to said invention and LETTERS PATENT particularly in cases of interference conflict, opposition and litigation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 23 day of MARCH, 2005.

SAUL DANIEL ZAMBRANO

SHAHRIAR NICK MIAKAN

ERIC CHARLES BAJZA

STUART T. MIYAGISHIMA

RECORDED: 03/24/2005

PATENT REEL: 016417 FRAME: 0426